

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 2307/2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 2307

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in CRA No.608/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.P. DEVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/02/2012 This CRLMP in the Petition was called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr P.C. Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel for the petitioner
submits that the petitioner is seriously ill and prays for
some time to place on record his medical papers.

List the matter after one week.

In the meanwhile, additional documents may be filed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master