

<

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 2307

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in CRA No.608/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.P. DEVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegede, Adv.
Mr. Chander Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Rajendra Koushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 30th March, 2013 the following order was passed:

"This application seeking exemption from surrendering be
treated as infructuous as it is informed that the petitioner
has already surrendered."

On a perusal of the office report it transpires that the
certificate regarding proof of surrender in respect of petitioner
has not yet been filed. Therefore, I am of the opinion that the
petitioner is not inclined to prosecute the special leave petition.
Accordingly, it stands dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master